
                        Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                    Maple Grove Country Club - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, WI
                                       October 13, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1004 Sam Pinkowski            12 La Crosse Central         15:52.8  5:07 
      2    2 1094 Nick Victor              12 Onalaska                  16:38.1  5:22 
      3    3  906 Jeremiah Degroot         11 Aquinas                   16:46.7  5:25 
      4    4 1040 Ben Pierce               12 La Crosse Logan           16:47.2  5:25 
      5    5 1043 Joe Schmida              12 La Crosse Logan           17:00.0  5:29 
      6    6 1076 Jackson Clements         12 Onalaska                  17:00.8  5:29 
      7    7  913 Ryan Scheidt             12 Aquinas                   17:01.5  5:29 
      8    8 1080 AJ Ervin                 10 Onalaska                  17:06.2  5:31 
      9    9 1044 Evan Schultz             11 La Crosse Logan           17:10.5  5:32 
     10   10 1093 Hunter Stojadinovic      10 Onalaska                  17:11.4  5:32 
     11   11 1139 Trevin Nelson            11 Tomah                     17:11.6  5:33 
     12   12 1030 Tanner Boge              10 La Crosse Logan           17:14.2  5:33 
     13   13 1079 Drew Diermeier           12 Onalaska                  17:14.6  5:33 
     14   14  909 Andy Goldsmith           11 Aquinas                   17:21.7  5:36 
     15   15 1007 Jack Richter             11 La Crosse Central         17:24.9  5:37 
     16   16 1038 Dylan Mitchell           09 La Crosse Logan           17:25.9  5:37 
     17   17 1045 Zach Slevin              09 La Crosse Logan           17:26.5  5:37 
     18   18 1108 Max Engh                 12 Sparta                    17:31.0  5:39 
     19   19  938 Nick Haas                11 Holmen                    17:32.1  5:39 
     20   20  945 Andrew Martinson         10 Holmen                    17:35.8  5:40 
     21   21 1006 Chad Richter             11 La Crosse Central         17:37.6  5:41 
     22   22 1072 Connor Birdsong          12 Onalaska                  17:40.5  5:42 
     23   23 1033 Braxton Haines           12 La Crosse Logan           17:42.9  5:43 
     24   24  947 Rylee Rensberry          10 Holmen                    17:44.6  5:43 
     25   25  910 Ethan Gregg              10 Aquinas                   17:44.8  5:43 
     26   26 1001 Jett Mickelson           11 La Crosse Central         17:50.0  5:45 
     27   27 1003 Jackson Overby           11 La Crosse Central         17:53.1  5:46 
     28   28 1107 Izak Anderson            09 Sparta                    17:53.4  5:46 
     29   29  936 Owen Gilbertson          12 Holmen                    17:55.5  5:47 
     30   30  932 London Adams             10 Holmen                    17:57.1  5:47 
     31   31 1089 Aiden Robinson           09 Onalaska                  17:59.6  5:48 
     32   32  905 Rory Campbell            11 Aquinas                   18:03.5  5:49 
     33   33 1144 Eric Tollefson           09 Tomah                     18:07.3  5:50 
     34   34 1140 Eugene Peterson          09 Tomah                     18:08.7  5:51 
     35   35 1116 Caleb Pokorny            12 Sparta                    18:11.3  5:52 
     36   36 1130 Alan Ella                12 Tomah                     18:14.8  5:53 
     37   37 1106 Ethan Anderson           09 Sparta                    18:14.8  5:53 
     38   38 1136 Riley Krultz             10 Tomah                     18:18.5  5:54 
     39   39  935 Bennett Clark            09 Holmen                    18:26.2  5:57 
     40   40 1137 Caleb Lenning            09 Tomah                     18:29.1  5:57 
     41   41  991 Zach Dickmeyer           12 La Crosse Central         18:30.5  5:58 
     42   42 1142 Tommy Repka              12 Tomah                     18:32.0  5:58 
     43   43  908 Peter Glodosky           10 Aquinas                   18:37.1  6:00 
     44   44 1010 Drew Stinson             11 La Crosse Central         18:38.4  6:00 
     45   45  907 Zachary Degroot          09 Aquinas                   18:38.4  6:00 
     46   46  953 Evan Troyanek            09 Holmen                    18:46.7  6:03 
     47   47 1115 Kole Nelson              12 Sparta                    18:49.5  6:04 
     48   48 1110 Sam Forbes               12 Sparta                    18:53.0  6:05 
     49   49 1113 Chad Merow               10 Sparta                    19:15.8  6:13 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    39  Onalaska                              (17:02.3  85:11.1 0:36.5)
====================================================
  1      2  Nick Victor               12 16:38.1
  2      6  Jackson Clements          12 17:00.8
  3      8  Aj Ervin                  10 17:06.2
  4     10  Hunter Stojadinovic       10 17:11.4
  5     13  Drew Diermeier            12 17:14.6
  6   ( 22) Connor Birdsong           12 17:40.5
  7   ( 31) Aiden Robinson            09 17:59.6
  
  2.    46  La Crosse Logan                       (17:07.6  85:37.8 0:38.7)
====================================================
  1      4  Ben Pierce                12 16:47.2
  2      5  Joe Schmida               12 17:00.0
  3      9  Evan Schultz              11 17:10.5
  4     12  Tanner Boge               10 17:14.2
  5     16  Dylan Mitchell            09 17:25.9
  6   ( 17) Zach Slevin               09 17:26.5
  7   ( 23) Braxton Haines            12 17:42.9
  
  3.    81  Aquinas                               (17:23.7  86:58.2 1:16.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Jeremiah Degroot          11 16:46.7
  2      7  Ryan Scheidt              12 17:01.5
  3     14  Andy Goldsmith            11 17:21.7
  4     25  Ethan Gregg               10 17:44.8
  5     32  Rory Campbell             11 18:03.5
  6   ( 43) Peter Glodosky            10 18:37.1
  7   ( 45) Zachary Degroot           09 18:38.4
  
  4.    90  La Crosse Central                     (17:19.7  86:38.4 2:00.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Sam Pinkowski             12 15:52.8
  2     15  Jack Richter              11 17:24.9
  3     21  Chad Richter              11 17:37.6
  4     26  Jett Mickelson            11 17:50.0
  5     27  Jackson Overby            11 17:53.1
  6   ( 41) Zach Dickmeyer            12 18:30.5
  7   ( 44) Drew Stinson              11 18:38.4
  
  5.   122  Holmen                                (17:45.1  88:45.1 0:25.0)
====================================================
  1     19  Nick Haas                 11 17:32.1
  2     20  Andrew Martinson          10 17:35.8
  3     24  Rylee Rensberry           10 17:44.6
  4     29  Owen Gilbertson           12 17:55.5
  5     30  London Adams              10 17:57.1
  6   ( 39) Bennett Clark             09 18:26.2
  7   ( 46) Evan Troyanek             09 18:46.7
  
  6.   152  Tomah                                 (18:00.2  90:00.9 1:06.9)
====================================================
  1     11  Trevin Nelson             11 17:11.6
  2     33  Eric Tollefson            09 18:07.3
  3     34  Eugene Peterson           09 18:08.7
  4     36  Alan Ella                 12 18:14.8
  5     38  Riley Krultz              10 18:18.5
  6   ( 40) Caleb Lenning             09 18:29.1
  7   ( 42) Tommy Repka               12 18:32.0
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   165  Sparta                                (18:08.0  90:40.0 1:18.5)
====================================================
  1     18  Max Engh                  12 17:31.0
  2     28  Izak Anderson             09 17:53.4
  3     35  Caleb Pokorny             12 18:11.3
  4     37  Ethan Anderson            09 18:14.8
  5     47  Kole Nelson               12 18:49.5
  6   ( 48) Sam Forbes                12 18:53.0
  7   ( 49) Chad Merow                10 19:15.8
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                    Maple Grove Country Club - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, WI
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1047 Keoni Young              10 La Crosse Logan           17:48.1  5:44 
      2    2 1035 Justin Holzer            10 La Crosse Logan           17:58.5  5:48 
      3    3 1084 John Krueger             10 Onalaska                  18:12.7  5:52 
      4    4 1036 Marcus Jarrett           11 La Crosse Logan           18:25.9  5:56 
      5    5 1041 Eric Sagen               11 La Crosse Logan           18:31.9  5:58 
      6    6 1129 Shandii Begay            10 Tomah                     18:39.3  6:01 
      7    7 1090 Andrew Runde             11 Onalaska                  18:40.8  6:01 
      8    8 1031 James Duffrin            10 La Crosse Logan           18:44.9  6:03 
      9    9 1077 Jaden Coles              10 Onalaska                  18:46.1  6:03 
     10   10  944 Lucas Lazarescu          09 Holmen                    18:46.4  6:03 
     11   11 1075 Isaac Burnette           11 Onalaska                  18:48.7  6:04 
     12   12 1078 Sam Conway               09 Onalaska                  18:51.3  6:05 
     13   13 1087 Zylan Magiera-Kmiecik    12 Onalaska                  18:53.1  6:05 
     14   14  992 Michael Emerich          10 La Crosse Central         18:54.2  6:06 
     15   15 1143 Jesse Smith              09 Tomah                     18:57.8  6:07 
     16   16 1085 Isaac Lock               12 Onalaska                  19:00.2  6:07 
     17   17 1147 Micah Winchell           10 Tomah                     19:01.3  6:08 
     18   18  993 Ryan Emerich             10 La Crosse Central         19:01.9  6:08 
     19   19  951 Quinn Steinbrecher       09 Holmen                    19:03.6  6:09 
     20      1082 Jacob Hitchler           10 Onalaska                  19:07.9  6:10 
     21   20 1146 Ryan Wildes              12 Tomah                     19:08.9  6:10 
     22       912 Aaron Puent              10 Aquinas                   19:12.1  6:11 
     23   21  942 Max Koss                 12 Holmen                    19:15.3  6:12 
     24   22  996 Nathan Janvrin           10 La Crosse Central         19:16.2  6:13 
     25      1088 Gabe Puttnam             11 Onalaska                  19:18.2  6:13 
     26   23  998 Akshith Mandepally       12 La Crosse Central         19:19.0  6:14 
     27      1074 Elliot Buchanan          09 Onalaska                  19:20.1  6:14 
     28   24 1000 Justin Mellem            12 La Crosse Central         19:20.5  6:14 
     29   25  994 Mason Engebretson        12 La Crosse Central         19:23.8  6:15 
     30      1083 Griffin Janikowski       09 Onalaska                  19:24.5  6:15 
     31   26 1046 Abie Sprain              09 La Crosse Logan           19:27.7  6:16 
     32   27 1112 Mathias Krien            11 Sparta                    19:27.8  6:16 
     33   28 1029 Jack Blomberg            11 La Crosse Logan           19:35.0  6:19 
     34      1095 Baily Visker             12 Onalaska                  19:37.8  6:20 
     35      1096 Riley Wellendorf         09 Onalaska                  19:43.0  6:21 
     36   29 1114 Ryan Mohr                10 Sparta                    19:45.1  6:22 
     37   30 1002 Landon Nichols           12 La Crosse Central         20:05.6  6:29 
     38   31 1141 Michael Prindiville      12 Tomah                     20:08.7  6:30 
     39      1005 Gavin Rees               09 La Crosse Central         20:09.3  6:30 
     40      1097 Damon Zielke             09 Onalaska                  20:11.7  6:30 
     41       995 Marqes Fielding          11 La Crosse Central         20:13.3  6:31 
     42      1034 Ian Hofland              09 La Crosse Logan           20:13.9  6:31 
     43      1037 Tommy Lenz               09 La Crosse Logan           20:18.4  6:33 
     44      1081 John Hess                10 Onalaska                  20:20.7  6:33 
     45   32  948 Ty Schwabenbauber        10 Holmen                    20:23.2  6:34 
     46   33  933 Anthony Behringer        09 Holmen                    20:24.0  6:34 
     47      1071 Kyle Berger              12 Onalaska                  20:24.8  6:35 
     48   34 1138 Austin Lyden             09 Tomah                     20:25.2  6:35 
     49      1091 Brandon Schmit           10 Onalaska                  20:27.7  6:36 
     50   35 1109 Sean Ferguson            12 Sparta                    20:28.2  6:36 
     51      1092 Sid Shapiro              11 Onalaska                  20:31.4  6:37 
     52       990 Thomas Clements          09 La Crosse Central         20:41.0  6:40 
     53   36 1111 Brennen Kenworthy        09 Sparta                    20:46.2  6:42 
     54       988 Drake Barreyro           09 La Crosse Central         20:48.2  6:42 
     55      1073 Kyle Boone               09 Onalaska                  21:07.9  6:49 
     56   37 1132 Jake Erickson            10 Tomah                     21:09.5  6:49 
     57   38  949 Casey Sims               09 Holmen                    21:11.0  6:50 
     58   39  952 Forest Thoreson          10 Holmen                    21:12.9  6:50 
     59       934 Thomas Carlson           12 Holmen                    21:14.0  6:51 
     60      1131 Charlie Ella             09 Tomah                     21:14.9  6:51 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61       989 Austin Blake             12 La Crosse Central         21:20.3  6:53 
     62      1009 Jimmy Sherry             11 La Crosse Central         21:25.8  6:54 
     63      1145 Gohan White Bull         11 Tomah                     21:28.9  6:55 
     64      1134 Brandon Jackson          11 Tomah                     21:36.7  6:58 
     65       914 Jakob Zhovtis            09 Aquinas                   21:43.2  7:00 
     66   40 1117 Brady Towne              09 Sparta                    22:08.8  7:08 
     67       911 Ethan Nott               09 Aquinas                   22:11.0  7:09 
     68       941 Bryce King               09 Holmen                    22:32.8  7:16 
     69      1135 Sabin Koss               10 Tomah                     22:33.1  7:16 
     70       904 Jeremiah Buswell         11 Aquinas                   22:59.0  7:24 
     71       946 Cole Murphy              11 Holmen                    23:03.0  7:26 
     72       999 Elijah Marriot           12 La Crosse Central         23:33.9  7:36 
     73      1133 Antone Glenn             11 Tomah                     23:57.1  7:43 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    20  La Crosse Logan                       (18:17.9  91:29.3 0:56.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Keoni Young               10 17:48.1
  2      2  Justin Holzer             10 17:58.5
  3      4  Marcus Jarrett            11 18:25.9
  4      5  Eric Sagen                11 18:31.9
  5      8  James Duffrin             10 18:44.9
  6   ( 26) Abie Sprain               09 19:27.7
  7   ( 28) Jack Blomberg             11 19:35.0
  
  2.    42  Onalaska                              (18:40.0  93:19.6 0:38.6)
====================================================
  1      3  John Krueger              10 18:12.7
  2      7  Andrew Runde              11 18:40.8
  3      9  Jaden Coles               10 18:46.1
  4     11  Isaac Burnette            11 18:48.7
  5     12  Sam Conway                09 18:51.3
  6   ( 13) Zylan Magiera-Kmiecik     12 18:53.1
  7   ( 16) Isaac Lock                12 19:00.2
  
  3.    89  Tomah                                 (19:11.2  95:56.0 1:29.4)
====================================================
  1      6  Shandii Begay             10 18:39.3
  2     15  Jesse Smith               09 18:57.8
  3     17  Micah Winchell            10 19:01.3
  4     20  Ryan Wildes               12 19:08.9
  5     31  Michael Prindiville       12 20:08.7
  6   ( 34) Austin Lyden              09 20:25.2
  7   ( 37) Jake Erickson             10 21:09.5
  
  4.   101  La Crosse Central                     (19:10.4  95:51.8 0:26.3)
====================================================
  1     14  Michael Emerich           10 18:54.2
  2     18  Ryan Emerich              10 19:01.9
  3     22  Nathan Janvrin            10 19:16.2
  4     23  Akshith Mandepally        12 19:19.0
  5     24  Justin Mellem             12 19:20.5
  6   ( 25) Mason Engebretson         12 19:23.8
  7   ( 30) Landon Nichols            12 20:05.6
  
  5.   115  Holmen                                (19:34.5  97:52.5 1:37.6)
====================================================
  1     10  Lucas Lazarescu           09 18:46.4
  2     19  Quinn Steinbrecher        09 19:03.6
  3     21  Max Koss                  12 19:15.3
  4     32  Ty Schwabenbauber         10 20:23.2
  5     33  Anthony Behringer         09 20:24.0
  6   ( 38) Casey Sims                09 21:11.0
  7   ( 39) Forest Thoreson           10 21:12.9
  
  6.   167  Sparta                                (20:31.3  102:36.1 2:41.0)
====================================================
  1     27  Mathias Krien             11 19:27.8
  2     29  Ryan Mohr                 10 19:45.1
  3     35  Sean Ferguson             12 20:28.2
  4     36  Brennen Kenworthy         09 20:46.2
  5     40  Brady Towne               09 22:08.8


